Analog Output
P
ar
t
N
um
b
er
Accessories
03 = Error Indicator
12 = Analog Output Indicator
Analog Evaluation Unit AW01
Mounting Clamp BSM18B
Mounting Bracket W18
D 4
12 03
Ctrl.Panel
HD09MG-P24
30 40 50 60 70 80 90
-1.2
-1.0
-0.8
-0.6
-0.4
-0.2
0.0
Sr/mm
dS
r/
m
m
Connection Diagram No.
Control Panel No.
H
D
09
M
G
-P
24
602
D 4
Optical Data
Working Range 35...85 mm
Measuring Distance 60 mm
Measuring Range 50 mm
Resolution 500 µm
Linearity 2 %
Light Source Red Light
Wave Length 660 nm
Service Life (T = +25°C) 100000 h
max. Ambient Light 10000 Lux
Light Spot Diameter 2 mm
Electrical Data
18...30 V  DCSupply Voltage
< 40 mACurrent Consumption (Ub = 24V)
100 HzCut-Off Frequency
5 msResponse Time
20 µm/°CTemperature Drift
-10...60 °CTemperature Range
0...10 VAnalog Output
500 µAOutput Current Analog Output
yesShort Circuit Protection
yesReverse Polarity Protection
Mechanical Data
BrasNicPlatedHousing
yesFull Encapsulation
IP 67Protection Mode
PrewiredConnection
6 mCabel Length
Prewired
Version
Reflex Sensors
for Measuring Tasks
Receiver Diode1 =
Transmitter Diode2 =
Analog Output
Error Message
Red Light
sensors for your success www.wenglor.com sensors for your success www.wenglor.com
Part Number
HD09MG-P24
dSr = Switching Distance Change
Sr = Switching Distance
black 6%
grey 18%
Technical Data
Legend Wire colors according to
DIN IEC 757
Test input
Trigger input
Analog output (1,2,3,...)
Ground for the analog output
Block discharge
Valve output
Valve control output "+"
Valve control output "0V"
Synchronization
Receiver-Line
Emitter-Line
Grounding
black
brown
red
orange
yellow
green
blue
violet
grey
white
pink
green yellow
Power supply "+"
Power supply "0V"
Power supply (AC Voltage)
Switching output (1,2,3...) / NO
Switching output (1,2,3...) / NC
Contamination / Error output (NO)
Contamination / Error output (NC)
Input (analog or digital)
Teach input
Time delay (activation)
Shielding
RS-232 receive path
RS-232 send path
602
Specifications are subject to change without notice
These sensors are equipped with an analog output
and can thus be utilized for measuring tasks. The
output signal is practically independent of the ob-
ject´s color. High resolution and a wide variety of
measuring ranges allow for use in innumerable ap-
plications.
17/03
All dimensions in mm (1 mm = 0.03937 Inch)
Typical characteristic curve based on Kodak white, 90%
Error of Measurement